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RACE  1	 12:05 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1200m
1	 676256	 Cobia	 62	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 17.3%	 T S Howlett	 9.3%
2	 116581	 Sussu	 61	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 14.9%	 S C Jones	 13.9%
3	 536431	 Daksha	 60	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper (1.5)	 11.4%	 Lyle Chandler	 15.5%
4	 023280	 Mystic Vein	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 6.6%	 Ms G Williams	 9.9%
5	 103433	 Fanz	 58.5	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 R P Northam	 12.8%
6	 280021	 Lipstick Lil	 58	 [	 6]	 W Stanley (2)	 8.0%	 K Kennedy	 3.9%
7	 512166	 Obey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 14.4%	 C Lundholm	 16.3%
8	 338010	 Hampton Cove	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 B Thompson	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Daksha

	 2	 Sussu
	 7	 Obey
	 6	 Lipstick Lil

6	 Lipstick Lil	 100% 6	 Lipstick Lil	 60%
7	 Obey	 50%
4	 Mystic Vein	 42%
5	 Fanz	 40%
1	 Cobia	 21%

8	 Hampton Cove	 1:08.97
5	 Fanz	 1:09.48
6	 Lipstick Lil	 1:09.48
4	 Mystic Vein	 1:09.79
1	 Cobia	 1:10.29

Race Preview: Daksha Returning from let-up. Swept to lead and raced clear to salute in superb 
fashion in similar grade at Dubbo last outing. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Rates highly. Sussu Freshened. 
Charged through to score at Dubbo last start. Must be considered. Obey Wasn’t all that far away at 
Dubbo last outing. Good draw. Major player. Lipstick Lil Reeled them in easily to salute at Narromine 
last start. 2kg claimer engaged. Proven performer over this trip. Among the dangers. Cobia Fresh-
ened. Coming off an average run in stronger class at Newcastle at latest. Should find this a bit easier. 
Back to country level. Consider.

RACE  2	 12:20 PM	 (A$27,000)	 Hobart	 --   2200m
1	 522992	 Arty Lucas	 60.5	 [	11]	 B Hanham (3)	 7.0%	 L R Laskey	 7.9%
2	 707033	 Monmouth	 55.5	 [	 2]	 Ms S Carr	 12.4%	 E C Batt	 0.0%
3	 774712	 Blushed	 54	 [	 5]	 A Darmanin	 11.5%	 B Campbell	 9.9%
4	 162167	 Jackjack	 54	 [	12]	 R Tan	 3.6%	 G S White	 11.5%
5	 105384	 Romanesco Fresco	 54	 [	 8]	 E B Burke	 11.6%	 C Thompson	 6.7%
6	 085244	 Expensive Mistake	 54	 [	 6]	 D Pires	 17.7%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
7	 350592	 Renascence	 54	 [	10]	 Ms T Johnstone (1.5)	 12.1%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
8	 480000	 John’s Lad	 54	 [	 3]	 Tayah Stalker (3)	 4.3%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
9	 684093	 Knot Dancing	 54	 [	 4]	 T Baker	 12.6%	 R T Carr	 0.0%
10	 607008	 Further North	 54	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc (2)	 6.3%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
11	 655809	 Palatone	 54	 [	 9]	 L Annells (1.5)	 4.9%	 R Seymour	 16.7%
12	 055508	 Your Shuffle	 54	 [	 1]	 C V Munster (4)	 --%	 A Moore	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HOBART 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Blushed

	 2	 Monmouth
	 1	 Arty Lucas
	 7	 Renascence

3	 Blushed	 44%
1	 Arty Lucas	 44%
4	 Jackjack	 28%
7	 Renascence	 22%
2	 Monmouth	 21%

2	 Monmouth	 67%
1	 Arty Lucas	 67%
10	Further North	 50%
8	 John’s Lad	 17%
5	 Romanesco Fresco	 7%

5	 Romanesco Fresco	2:18.73
2	 Monmouth	 2:21.62
1	 Arty Lucas	 2:22.07

Race Preview: Blushed Worked home solidly to place here last time out. Has a light weight. Has 
had success at this track. Commands respect. Monmouth Primed to strike. Finished solidly to place 
here last outing. Among the main chances. Arty Lucas Let down strongly from back half to place at 
long odds here last start. 3kg claimer engaged. Ready for this trip now. Has claims. Renascence On 
a quick back-up. Prominent and showed plenty of fight here last outing. Nicely weighted. Consider. 
Expensive Mistake Previously trained by Scott Brunton. Racing well. Just behind the placegetters 
here last start. Gets in light. Keep safe.

RACE  3	 12:40 PM	 (A$27,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1600m
1	 985145	 Zippy Power	 62.5	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond (2)	 5.7%	 K Lees	 15.2%
2	 325168	 Rupertson	 60.5	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper (1.5)	 11.4%	 Ashlee Grives	 5.1%
3	 225132	 Oh No Bro	 60	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier (2)	 10.5%	 S C Jones	 13.9%
4	 747263	 Hemsted	 59.5	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits (1.5)	 8.2%	 C Greig	 16.0%
5	 834619	 Gibbed	 59	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse (2)	 10.1%	 M R Mulholland	15.5%
6	 542571	 D’oro Choice	 57	 [	 9]	 W Stanley (2)	 8.0%	 Ms A Smith	 5.2%
7	 717566	 Shades Of Magic	 55	 [	 8]	 R B Prag (3)	 13.6%	 M A Milton	 8.4%
8	 342959	 Encyclopedia	 55	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 6.6%	 Ashlee Grives	 5.1%
9	 309746	 Fiveash	 55	 [	 7]	 Ms A Stanley	 5.2%	 K Kennedy	 3.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Oh No Bro

	 1	 Zippy Power
	 5	 Gibbed
	 4	 Hemsted

8	 Encyclopedia	 67%
2	 Rupertson	 56%
9	 Fiveash	 25%

5	 Gibbed	 100%
2	 Rupertson	 67%
3	 Oh No Bro	 44%
8	 Encyclopedia	 17%
9	 Fiveash	 14%

4	 Hemsted	 1:35.61
3	 Oh No Bro	 1:36.00
9	 Fiveash	 1:36.65
1	 Zippy Power	 1:37.67
5	 Gibbed	 1:38.04

Race Preview: Oh No Bro Closed from well back to fill the minors at Dubbo last start. 2kg claimer 
engaged. One of the major players. Zippy Power First-up. 2kg claimer engaged. Well placed from the 
perfect draw. Strong claims. Gibbed Resuming. 2kg claimer engaged. Generally competitive fresh. 
Suited over this distance. Can play a role. Hemsted Veteran who retains zest for racing. Kept working 
to line at Narromine last outing. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Nice gate. In the mix. Rupertson Freshened. 
Fair effort without threatening at Forbes at latest. 1.5kg claimer engaged. Keep safe.

RACE  4	 12:57 PM	 (A$25,000)	 Hobart	 --   1200m
1	 216	 Master Sun	 59	 [	 7]	 D Ganderton	 7.5%	 M Ganderton	 10.0%
2	 65521	 Cartoon Graveyard	 57.5	 [	13]	 D Pires	 17.7%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
3	 346817	 Rubbleonthedouble	 57.5	 [	 5]	 H Mc Carthy	 8.9%	 Ms S Carr	 6.7%
4	 13803	 Extreme Gem	 57	 [	12]	 E B Burke	 11.6%	 G J Mcculloch	 6.0%
5	 515772	 Harper Rae	 56.5	 [	17]	 Scratched	 --%	 G S White	 11.5%
6	 1	 Gee Gees Me Boy	 56	 [	15]	 B Mc Coull	 24.9%	 L, D & T Wells	 12.3%
7	 634676	 Kit And Caboodle	 56	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 3.6%	 G S White	 11.5%
8	 874635	 Volkanovski	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms T Johnstone (1.5)	 12.1%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
9	 754136	 Ding Ding	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Chloe Wells (2)	 8.2%	 B McShane	 4.9%
10	 655198	 Wheelknot	 55.5	 [	 8]	 L Annells (1.5)	 4.9%	 Ms S Carr	 6.7%
11	 555164	 Gee Gees Choris	 55	 [	 6]	 A Darmanin	 11.5%	 S Lockhart	 2.0%
12	 321	 La Virago	 54	 [	 4]	 T Baker	 12.6%	 I Miller	 21.7%
13	 967867	 Cambalache	 54	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc (2)	 6.3%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
14	 797006	 Crystal Pallazo	 54	 [	 3]	 Tayah Stalker (3)	 4.3%	 Ms R Hall	 0.0%
15	 073227	 Tarkine Eagle	 54.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Ms T Mollross	 0.0%
16	 769445	 Ventus	 54	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 Ms A Fulton	 4.0%
17	 506676	 Finxy	 54	 [	16]	 Tayah Stalker (3)	 4.3%	 Jessie Bazan	 0.0%
18	 568470	 Punk Princess	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HOBART 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	 La Virago

	 2	 Cartoon Graveyard
	 4	 Extreme Gem
	 6	 Gee Gees Me Boy

6	 Gee Gees Me Boy	 100%
12	La Virago	 83%
5	 Harper Rae	 67%
2	 Cartoon Graveyard	 33%
9	 Ding Ding	 27%

12	La Virago	 100%
2	 Cartoon Graveyard	 56%
4	 Extreme Gem	 44%
13	Cambalache	 33%
3	 Rubbleonthedouble	 27%

7	 Kit And Caboodle	 1:10.67
18	Punk Princess	 1:10.80
5	 Harper Rae	 1:11.26
8	 Volkanovski	 1:11.79
11	Gee Gees Choris	 1:11.87

Race Preview: La Virago Gritty on-pace victory at short odds here last outing. Has a light weight. 
Getting fitter. Ideally drawn. Looks one of the main chances. Cartoon Graveyard On a quick back-up. 
Good, determined win from off the pace at short odds last start. Include among the better chances. 
Extreme Gem On pace and boxed on to fill the minors at Devonport Synthetic first-up. Strips fitter. 
Among the dangers. Gee Gees Me Boy On a quick back-up. Charged late to get up in final bounds 
here on debut. In the mix. Master Sun Resumes from long spell. Place hope.

RACE  5	 1:15 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1500m
1	 790007	 Azzam	 59	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 3.8%	 T J Wicks	 0.0%
2	 730003	 King Qin	 59	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 4.8%	 K Kennedy	 3.9%
3	 55485	 Lord Cat	 59	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 R P Northam	 12.8%
4	 740382	 Sensei Jackie	 59	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 4.3%	 Dar Lunn	 8.8%
5	 509232	 Subscribe Me	 59	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 10.7%	 Ben Blay	 0.0%
6	 633	 Superabundant	 59	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 14.9%	 S C Jones	 13.9%
7	 400563	 Anxiety	 57	 [	 3]	 W Stanley (2)	 8.0%	 P Stanley	 4.0%
8	 4	 Casual Mood	 57	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 10.1%	 M D Griffith	 21.7%
9	 236263	 Kirameki	 57	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 14.4%	 C Lundholm	 16.3%
10	 00009	 Lovely Lil	 57	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 Simon Casey	 4.0%
11	 888254	 Soul Night	 57	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 17.3%	 Brett Robb	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 5	 Subscribe Me

	 9	 Kirameki
	 6	 Superabundant
	 3	 Lord Cat

4	 Sensei Jackie	 22% 9	 Kirameki	 22%
4	 Sensei Jackie	 17%

9	 Kirameki	 1:31.37
4	 Sensei Jackie	 1:33.52
2	 King Qin	 1:34.50
7	 Anxiety	 1:35.99
1	 Azzam	 1:36.69

Race Preview: Subscribe Me Primed to strike. Let down strongly from back half to place at Gunne-
dah last outing. Take beating. Kirameki On a quick back-up. Ridden patiently and closed willingly 
to fill the minors at Bathurst last start. Can play a key role. Superabundant Ran on well to place at 
Dubbo last time out. Consider. Lord Cat Wasn’t all that far away at Gunnedah at latest. Has claims. 
Sensei Jackie On pace and boxed on to fill the minors at Narromine last start. Won’t be far away in 
the run. Can figure here.

RACE  6	 1:35 PM	 (A$25,000)	 Hobart	 --   1200m
1	 512123	 Alvarinho	 61.5	 [	 2]	 B Hanham (3)	 7.0%	 I Miller	 21.7%
2	 025613	 Thunberg	 61.5	 [	12]	 Ryota Morimoto (4)	 0.0%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
3	 447530	 I’m Back	 60.5	 [	 1]	 D Pires	 17.7%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
4	 319655	 Sparkling One	 60.5	 [	16]	 H Mc Carthy	 8.9%	 C Thompson	 6.7%
5	 723226	 Move On Over	 60	 [	 5]	 C V Munster (4)	 --%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
6	 784790	 Popeye The Sailor	 59.5	 [	 8]	 B Mc Coull	 24.9%	 Ms J Richards	 9.5%
7	 809142	 Better Than Banksy	 58	 [	11]	 A Darmanin	 11.5%	 G S White	 11.5%
8	 354125	 Sweetsop	 58	 [	 3]	 E B Burke	 11.6%	 C Thompson	 6.7%
9	 148517	 Egao	 56.5	 [	15]	 Scratched	 --%	 A Roach	 9.1%
10	 470247	 Rodrick’s Secret	 56.5	 [	 6]	 Jackson Radley (4)	 16.7%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
11	 506676	 Finxy	 55.5	 [	10]	 T Baker	 12.6%	 Jessie Bazan	 0.0%
12	 340456	 Gee Gee Goldenlass	 55	 [	13]	 M Ulucinar	 5.5%	 C Thompson	 6.7%
13	 009780	 Ziavera	 54.5	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc (2)	 6.3%	 T W Evans	 5.2%
14	 769445	 Ventus	 54	 [	 7]	 Chloe Wells (2)	 8.2%	 Ms A Fulton	 4.0%
15	 099509	 Nev’s Boy	 55	 [	14]	 Ms S Carr	 12.4%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
16	 568470	 Punk Princess	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HOBART 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Alvarinho

	 2	 Thunberg
	 5	 Move On Over
	 4	 Sparkling One

7	 Better Than Banksy	 67%
2	 Thunberg	 48%
1	 Alvarinho	 48%
5	 Move On Over	 42%
4	 Sparkling One	 40%

1	 Alvarinho	 75%
5	 Move On Over	 56%
3	 I’m Back	 43%
15	Nev’s Boy	 33%
4	 Sparkling One	 33%

4	 Sparkling One	 1:10.51
16	Punk Princess	 1:10.80
15	Nev’s Boy	 1:10.98
1	 Alvarinho	 1:11.16
2	 Thunberg	 1:11.18

Race Preview: Alvarinho Freshened. Closed from well back to fill the minors at short odds here last 
time out. Should find this a bit easier. Has had success around this circuit. Rates highly. Thunberg 
Handy and boxed on fairly to fill the minors here first-up. 4kg claimer engaged. Meeting easier op-
position here. Will only be fitter. Key player. Move On Over Went to line only fairly in stronger class 
here last outing. 4kg claimer engaged. Drawn well. In the mix. Sparkling One Wasn’t all that far away 
at Devonport Synthetic last start. Awkwardly drawn. Can figure here. I’m Back On a quick back-up. 
Coming off an average run in similar company here at latest. Boasts impressive stats over this track/
distance. Place claims.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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RACE  7	 1:55 PM	 (A$27,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1400m
1	 621653	 Always On Show	 61	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 10.7%	 K Lees	 15.2%
2	 068010	 Galaxy Belle	 61	 [	10]	 D Mc Lellan	 10.1%	 K Lees	 15.2%
3	 913609	 Hit The Target	 61	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 14.9%	 S C Jones	 13.9%
4	 166417	 Island Press	 60.5	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper (1.5)	 11.4%	 D R Mirfin	 13.5%
5	 836241	 Notabadidea	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 14.4%	 C Lundholm	 16.3%
6	 765604	 Macchina Volante	 60	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 C Lundholm	 16.3%
7	 132469	 Sailor	 60	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond (2)	 5.7%	 K Lees	 15.2%
8	 111194	 Iknowastar	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Stanley	 12.9%	 B Baker	 14.9%
9	 666095	 Not Negotiating	 55.5	 [	 8]	 Ms A Stanley	 5.2%	 P Stanley	 4.0%
10	 333226	 Majority	 55	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 Brett Robb	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Always On Show

	 8	 Iknowastar
	 5	 Notabadidea
	 2	 Galaxy Belle

10	Majority	 100%
8	 Iknowastar	 100%
9	 Not Negotiating	 47%
1	 Always On Show	 33%
5	 Notabadidea	 22%

8	 Iknowastar	 100%
7	 Sailor	 42%
10	Majority	 42%
9	 Not Negotiating	 38%
3	 Hit The Target	 36%

3	 Hit The Target	 1:19.89
4	 Island Press	 1:21.60
9	 Not Negotiating	 1:22.14
10	Majority	 1:22.82
1	 Always On Show	 1:23.21

Race Preview: Always On Show First-up. Commands respect. Iknowastar Ran home respectably at 
Canterbury first-up. Strips fitter. Drawn to receive every chance. Key player. Notabadidea Evergreen 
galloper. Impressive win at Narromine last start. Among the main chances. Galaxy Belle Resuming. 
Among the dangers. Majority Far from disgraced at Dubbo at latest. Place appeal only.

RACE  8	 2:15 PM	 (A$35,000)	 Hobart	 --   1200m
1	 154254	 Algernon	 56	 [	 6]	 B Mc Coull	 24.9%	 I Miller	 21.7%
2	 683271	 Jaja Chaboogie	 55.5	 [	 1]	 A Darmanin	 11.5%	 Ms J Richards	 9.5%
3	 953531	 Street Tough	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Ms H Le Blanc (2)	 6.3%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
4	 546144	 Johnny Chutzpah	 55	 [	 2]	 C Baker (1.5)	 7.9%	 G S White	 11.5%
5	 718301	 Tsunami Sam	 53.5	 [	 7]	 D Pires	 17.7%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
6	 411125	 Fake Magic	 52.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
7	 111207	 Laylow Pluck	 52	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
8	 217313	 Gee Gee Miss Quita	 52	 [	 5]	 Chloe Wells (2)	 8.2%	 L, D & T Wells	 12.3%
9	 204082	 Warica	 52	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HOBART 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Jaja Chaboogie

	 5	 Tsunami Sam
	 6	 Fake Magic
	 1	 Algernon

1	 Algernon	 67%
3	 Street Tough	 64%
5	 Tsunami Sam	 58%
8	 Gee Gee Miss Quita	 44%
6	 Fake Magic	 40%

8	 Gee Gee Miss Quita	 58%
9	 Warica	 52%
4	 Johnny Chutzpah	 50%
7	 Laylow Pluck	 47%
6	 Fake Magic	 38%

5	 Tsunami Sam	 1:09.53
2	 Jaja Chaboogie	 1:09.69
3	 Street Tough	 1:10.28
9	 Warica	 1:10.37
7	 Laylow Pluck	 1:10.39

Race Preview: Jaja Chaboogie First-up. Down in class. Drawn to get a nice run. One of the major 
players. Tsunami Sam Previously trained by Scott Brunton. Powered home for an impressive win 
here last time out. Has performed well on this track. Take beating. Fake Magic Resuming. Has 
claims. Algernon Resuming. Has excellent first up record. Races well on this track. Knockout chance. 
Street Tough Back from a let-up. Charged through to score here last outing. Down significantly in 
weight. Loves racing here. Can play a role.

RACE  9	 2:35 PM	 (A$27,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1100m
1	 	 Newsbeat	 59	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 M Smith	 12.9%
2	 0	 Casdaemon	 58	 [	16]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 R P Northam	 12.8%
3	 2	 Bonita Queen	 56.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 B Baker	 14.9%
4	 	 Rock ‘N’ Reign	 56.5	 [	11]	 D Mc Lellan	 10.1%	 A Neasham	 16.0%
5	 	 Stockholm	 56.5	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 10.7%	 B Baker	 14.9%
6	 57	 Dylan’s Lad	 56	 [	13]	 C Gallagh	 17.3%	 A Neasham	 16.0%
7	 4	 Nettles	 55.5	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 12.9%	 A Neasham	 16.0%
8	 445	 Helldancer	 55	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 B Baker	 14.9%
9	 762540	 Inessa	 55	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 6.6%	 Ms G Williams	 9.9%
10	 	 Lady Of Abundance	 55	 [	15]	 Scratched	 --%	 B Baker	 14.9%
11	 	 Shalmum	 55	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper (1.5)	 11.4%	 B Baker	 14.9%
12	 	 Time Bandit	 55	 [	14]	 Scratched	 --%	 B Baker	 14.9%
13	 29646	 Heiress Hera	 56	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 4.8%	 C Crockett	 13.6%
14	 772	 Fantasy Crowned	 58	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 4.8%	 Ms J Galea	 0.0%
15	 8	 Jet Missile	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 K Kennedy	 3.9%
16	 9	 Outback Singalong	 58	 [	10]	 Ms Van D Werf	 10.0%	 Brett Robb	 13.3%
17	 678447	 Twelve Hours	 55	 [	 5]	 R B Prag (3)	 13.6%	 M Smith	 12.9%
18	 323353	 Serifice	 55	 [	18]	 D Mc Lellan	 10.1%	 Tim Mcintosh	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 3	 Bonita Queen

	 4	 Rock ‘n’ Reign
	 8	 Helldancer
	 13	Heiress Hera

18	Serifice	 33%
14	Fantasy Crowned	 33%
9	 Inessa	 17%

9	 Inessa	 1:04.54
6	 Dylan’s Lad	 1:04.87
18	Serifice	 1:05.79
13	Heiress Hera	 1:06.05
17	Twelve Hours	 1:06.26

Race Preview: Bonita Queen Solid debut performance and sure to improve into this. Drawn to effect. 
Back to country level. Include among the better chances. Rock ‘N’ Reign Trials: (2:0-2-0). Has shown 
enough at the trials. From a leading stable. Bears close watching. Helldancer Freshened. Coming 
off an average run at Newcastle first-up. Back to country level. Keep safe. Heiress Hera Went to line 
only fairly at Scone last start. Fitter third-up. Drawn well. Can play a role. Stockholm Trials: (6:0-1-1). 
Indicated some ability in an earlier trial. In very astute hands. Big watch.

RACE 10	 2:55 PM	 (A$25,000)	 Hobart	 --   1400m
1	 410908	 So Astounding	 61	 [	 6]	 Ryota Morimoto (4)	 0.0%	 Tegan Keys	 13.7%
2	 934158	 Namabaale	 60	 [	 7]	 A Darmanin	 11.5%	 G Stevenson	 14.2%
3	 813407	 I’m So Cool	 59.5	 [	10]	 D Pires	 17.7%	 Tegan Keys	 13.7%
4	 112417	 Just A Needs	 59	 [	 8]	 B Mc Coull	 24.9%	 I Miller	 21.7%
5	 513234	 Ring Of Honour	 59	 [	 1]	 C Baker (1.5)	 7.9%	 R Hamer	 8.6%
6	 637444	 Need To Be Unique	 58.5	 [	 5]	 H Mc Carthy	 8.9%	 L Hamilton	 0.0%
7	 106812	 African Thunder	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 3.6%	 Drew Tyson	 29.2%
8	 306641	 Jeremiah	 56.5	 [	 3]	 Tayah Stalker (3)	 4.3%	 J K Blacker	 10.3%
9	 568695	 Brinktop Lad	 54	 [	 4]	 Ms S Carr	 12.4%	 J F Luttrell	 6.5%
10	 044395	 Hellot	 54	 [	 9]	 Ms H Le Blanc (2)	 6.3%	 J L Keys	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 HOBART 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Just A Needs

	 8	 Jeremiah
	 5	 Ring Of Honour
	 7	 African Thunder

4	 Just A Needs	 60%
3	 I’m So Cool	 50%
1	 So Astounding	 39%
8	 Jeremiah	 32%
9	 Brinktop Lad	 25%

7	 African Thunder	 44%
4	 Just A Needs	 44%
2	 Namabaale	 38%
5	 Ring Of Honour	 36%
8	 Jeremiah	 30%

4	 Just A Needs	 1:23.43
5	 Ring Of Honour	 1:23.85
8	 Jeremiah	 1:24.22
6	 Need To Be Unique	1:24.24
1	 So Astounding	 1:24.79

Race Preview: Just A Needs Freshened. Just battled home this level at Sandown-Hillside last start. 
Has raced well this track previously. Commands respect. Jeremiah On a quick back-up. Swept to 
lead and raced clear to salute in superb fashion in weaker class here at latest. Gets in light. Decent al-
ley. Must be considered. Ring Of Honour Wasn’t all that far away at Devonport Synthetic last outing. 
1.5kg claimer engaged. This trip suits. Good draw. Not out of this. African Thunder Right in the thick 
of it at Devonport Synthetic last time out. Nice gate. Right in this. Need To Be Unique Resuming. 
Knockout chance.

RACE 11	 3:15 PM	 (A$27,000)	 Mudgee	 --   1200m
1	 325314	 Bokeem	 59	 [	 4]	 R B Prag (3)	 13.6%	 M Smith	 12.9%
2	 28134	 Sparkingly	 57.5	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper (1.5)	 11.4%	 D Lane	 8.6%
3	 605602	 Zounile	 57	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 14.4%	 C Lundholm	 16.3%
4	 144256	 Pyramid Of Fire	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 4.8%	 C Crockett	 13.6%
5	 561	 Tawfiq Star	 56	 [	 8]	 J Stanley	 12.9%	 A Neasham	 16.0%
6	 782349	 Timmy	 56	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 5.2%	 Andrew Ryan	 9.4%
7	 076615	 Eilrahc	 55.5	 [	 6]	 W Stanley (2)	 8.0%	 Ms A Smith	 5.2%
8	 1	 Moritz Girl	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 17.3%	 A Neasham	 16.0%
9	 069541	 Quick Floss	 55.5	 [	10]	 James Rogers	 2.7%	 Ashley Gibson	 16.7%
10	 40134	 Illusive Star	 55	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 9.2%	 R P Northam	 12.8%
11	 016457	 Five Feet Apart	 55	 [	 1]	 Ms C Ings	 3.4%	 Ms A Smith	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MUDGEE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Sparkingly

	 5	 Tawfiq Star
	 6	 Timmy
	 10	 Illusive Star

10	Illusive Star	 100%
8	 Moritz Girl	 100%

3	 Zounile	 67%
6	 Timmy	 33%
10	Illusive Star	 33%
1	 Bokeem	 11%

6	 Timmy	 1:10.41
10	Illusive Star	 1:10.88
11	Five Feet Apart	 1:10.99
1	 Bokeem	 1:11.33
4	 Pyramid Of Fire	 1:12.42

Race Preview: Sparkingly Freshened. Just behind the placegetters at Muswellbrook first-up. 
1.5kg claimer engaged. Expect will be prominent from the decent draw. Right in this. Tawfiq Star 
Freshened. Quickened smartly to score at Goulburn first-up. Looks one of the main chances. Timmy 
Average effort in similar company at Narromine last time out. Consider. Illusive Star First-up. Each-
way. Zounile Right in the thick of it at Narromine last start. Getting fitter. Not out of this.

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy,  
the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 12:05 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1200公尺
1	 676256	科比亚	 Cobia	 62	 [	 2]	 克雷顿	 17.3%	 托豪利	 9.3%
2	 116581	苏素	 Sussu	 61	 [	 7]	 詹宁斯	 14.9%	 史琼斯	 13.9%
3	 536431	达什沙	 Daksha	 60	 [	 3]	 洛裴尔(1.5)	11.4%	 查勒尔	 15.5%
4	 023280	神秘行动	Mystic Vein	 59.5	 [	 4]	 希格力	 6.6%	 威盖纳	 9.9%
5	 103433	头号粉丝	Fanz	 58.5	 [	 8]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 罗诺汉	 12.8%
6	 280021	丽尔口红	Lipstick Lil	 58	 [	 6]	 思丹利(2)	 8.0%	 肯凯莉	 3.9%
7	 512166	顺从	 Obey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 夏昌诚	 14.4%	 伦贺姆	 16.3%
8	 338010	汉普敦阁	Hampton Cove	 55	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 布汤森	 12.5%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	 达什沙

	 2	 苏素

	 7	 顺从

	 6	 丽尔口红

6	丽尔口红	 100% 6	丽尔口红	 60%

7	顺从	 50%

4	神秘行动	 42%

5	头号粉丝	 40%

1	科比亚	 21%

8	汉普敦阁	1:08.97

5	头号粉丝	1:09.48

6	丽尔口红	1:09.48

4	神秘行动	1:09.79

1	科比亚	 1:10.29

赛事预览: 达什沙 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能延续勇势。 苏素 上回表现冲劲十足，胜利在握。 顺
从 上役走势相当不俗，今能有所进步，留意彩池动向。 丽尔口红 实力优秀，有望拼得奖金。 科比
亚 上赛输得不远，今能有进步并力争到底。

第  2场	 12:20 PM	 (27,000澳元)	 					   荷巴特	 -- 2200公尺
1	 522992	鲁克斯	 Arty Lucas	 60.5	 [	11]	 哈翰姆(3)	 7.0%	 莱斯基	 7.9%
2	 707033	冒昧	 Monmouth	 55.5	 [	 2]	 卡倩琪	 12.4%	 巴特	 0.0%
3	 774712	脸红	 Blushed	 54	 [	 5]	 戴万年	 11.5%	 巴坎贝	 9.9%
4	 162167	杰克宝宝	 Jackjack	 54	 [	12]	 陈兰迪	 3.6%	 格怀特	 11.5%
5	 105384	花菜汤	 Romanesco Fresco	 54	 [	 8]	 博尔克	 11.6%	 拓普森	 6.7%
6	 085244	差错	 Expensive Mistake	 54	 [	 6]	 皮雷斯	 17.7%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
7	 350592	丽纳森	 Renascence	 54	 [	10]	 乔斯尼(1.5)	12.1%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
8	 480000	约翰小子	 John’s Lad	 54	 [	 3]	 斯塔克(3)	 4.3%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
9	 684093	克诺舞王	Knot Dancing	 54	 [	 4]	 巴克	 12.6%	 洛卡尔	 0.0%
10	 607008	北方地点	Further North	 54	 [	 7]	 布岚思(2)	 6.3%	 布烈克	 10.3%
11	 655809	巴拉托尼	Palatone	 54	 [	 9]	 安妮丝(1.5)	 4.9%	 西摩尔	 16.7%
12	 055508	洗牌	 Your Shuffle	 54	 [	 1]	 慕特尔(4)	 --%	 安莫尔	 0.0%
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佳选 	 荷巴特 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	 脸红

	 2	 冒昧

	 1	 鲁克斯

	 7	 丽纳森

3	脸红	 44%

1	鲁克斯	 44%

4	杰克宝宝	 28%

7	丽纳森	 22%

2	冒昧	 21%

2	冒昧	 67%

1	鲁克斯	 67%

10	北方地点	 50%

8	约翰小子	 17%

5	花菜汤	 7%

5	花菜汤	 2:18.73

2	冒昧	 2:21.62

1	鲁克斯	 2:22.07

赛事预览: 脸红 上役在 荷巴特 的 2100m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 冒昧 一向

在2200m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，三甲难脱。 鲁克斯 增至更合适的 2200m路程，处境更

为有利，可击败一切。 丽纳森 上役在 荷巴特 的 2400m路程表现优异， 今能有所作为。 差错 近

来跑在中列位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。

第  3场	 12:40 PM	 (27,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1600公尺
1	 985145	子朋力量	Zippy Power	 62.5	 [	 2]	 欧斯蒙(2)	 5.7%	 李善	 15.2%
2	 325168	陆帕森	 Rupertson	 60.5	 [	 6]	 洛裴尔(1.5)	11.4%	 埃格思	 5.1%
3	 225132	大哥好	 Oh No Bro	 60	 [	 5]	 希利尔(2)	 10.5%	 史琼斯	 13.9%
4	 747263	赫梅斯德	Hemsted	 59.5	 [	 3]	 朱丽亚(1.5)	 8.2%	 格康妮	 16.0%
5	 834619	吉步德	 Gibbed	 59	 [	 1]	 衣格思(2)	 10.1%	 穆赫兰	 15.5%
6	 542571	多罗心选	D’oro Choice	 57	 [	 9]	 思丹利(2)	 8.0%	 雅密斯	 5.2%
7	 717566	魔力色彩	Shades Of Magic	 55	 [	 8]	 裴拉格(3)	 13.6%	 米马克	 8.4%
8	 342959	百科全书	Encyclopedia	 55	 [	 4]	 希格力	 6.6%	 埃格思	 5.1%
9	 309746	五分艾士	Fiveash	 55	 [	 7]	 思丹丽	 5.2%	 肯凯莉	 3.9%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 大哥好

	 1	 子朋力量

	 5	 吉步德

	 4	 赫梅斯德

8	百科全书	 67%

2	陆帕森	 56%

9	五分艾士	 25%

5	吉步德	 100%

2	陆帕森	 67%

3	大哥好	 44%

8	百科全书	 17%

9	五分艾士	 14%

4	赫梅斯德	1:35.61

3	大哥好	 1:36.00

9	五分艾士	1:36.65

1	子朋力量	1:37.67

5	吉步德	 1:38.04

赛事预览: 大哥好 上赛以 1.00 马位于 1618m路程在 杜堡落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，赢面

大。 子朋力量 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 吉步德 上役表现欠佳，以 6.20 马位

落败并列名第 9，今缩短赛程能有一定的进步。 赫梅斯德 上赛于 1300m路程末段走势强劲并争得

季军，今具有一定的机会。 陆帕森 增至更合适的 1600m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。

第  4场	 12:57 PM	 (25,000澳元)	 					   荷巴特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 216	太阳君主	Master Sun	 59	 [	 7]	 甘德顿	 7.5%	 甘德生	 10.0%
2	 65521	卡通模式	Cartoon Graveyard	 57.5	 [	13]	 皮雷斯	 17.7%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
3	 346817	双面胶	 Rubbleonthedouble	 57.5	 [	 5]	 麦卡蒂	 8.9%	 思卡尔	 6.7%
4	 13803	珍爱珠宝	Extreme Gem	 57	 [	12]	 博尔克	 11.6%	 麦卡洛	 6.0%
5	 515772	哈珀蕾	 Harper Rae	 56.5	 [	17]	 退出	 --%	 格怀特	 11.5%
6	 1	奇奇小子	Gee Gees Me Boy	 56	 [	15]	 麦格罗	 24.9%	 韦斯	 12.3%
7	 634676	凯特布德	Kit And Caboodle	 56	 [	 2]	 陈兰迪	 3.6%	 格怀特	 11.5%
8	 874635	沃卡斯基	Volkanovski	 56	 [	 9]	 乔斯尼(1.5)	12.1%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
9	 754136	叮叮	 Ding Ding	 55.5	 [	 1]	 克微思(2)	 8.2%	 麦桑恩	 4.9%
10	 655198	微乐特	 Wheelknot	 55.5	 [	 8]	 安妮丝(1.5)	 4.9%	 思卡尔	 6.7%
11	 555164	奇奇利斯	Gee Gees Choris	 55	 [	 6]	 戴万年	 11.5%	 洛克哈特	 2.0%
12	 321	微拉戈	 La Virago	 54	 [	 4]	 巴克	 12.6%	 密乐尔	 21.7%
13	 967867	卡姆拉彻	Cambalache	 54	 [	10]	 布岚思(2)	 6.3%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
14	 797006	水晶帕拉	Crystal Pallazo	 54	 [	 3]	 斯塔克(3)	 4.3%	 R浩尔	 0.0%
15	 073227	塔勤飞鹰	Tarkine Eagle	 54.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 莫罗斯	 0.0%
16	 769445	文图思	 Ventus	 54	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 富尔顿	 4.0%
17	 506676	菲希	 Finxy	 54	 [	16]	 斯塔克(3)	 4.3%	 巴赞	 0.0%
18	 568470	庞克公主	Punk Princess	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 布烈克	 10.3%
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佳选 	 荷巴特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 12	微拉戈

	 2	 卡通模式

	 4	 珍爱珠宝

	 6	 奇奇小子

6	奇奇小子	 100%

12	微拉戈	 83%

5	哈珀蕾	 67%

2	卡通模式	 33%

9	叮叮	 27%

12	微拉戈	 100%

2	卡通模式	 56%

4	珍爱珠宝	 44%

13	卡姆拉彻	 33%

3	双面胶	 27%

7	凯特布德	1:10.67

18	庞克公主	1:10.80

5	哈珀蕾	 1:11.26

8	沃卡斯基	1:11.79

11	奇奇利斯	1:11.87

赛事预览: 微拉戈 上役时表现优异，擅长于此地同程作战，再胜不奇。 卡通模式 上役夺标其佳态

仍持，今能再下一城。 珍爱珠宝 上役在 德文港 的 1150m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难

以被击败。 奇奇小子 上役初次亮相时以 0.10马位获胜，其状态正佳，此驹有一定的机会。 太阳君
主 久旷归来，今可带来惊喜。

第  5场	 1:15 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1500公尺
1	 790007	艾扎姆	 Azzam	 59	 [	 2]	 比利雷	 3.8%	 威克思	 0.0%
2	 730003	勤王	 King Qin	 59	 [	10]	 李善利	 4.8%	 肯凯莉	 3.9%
3	 55485	猫主	 Lord Cat	 59	 [	 6]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 罗诺汉	 12.8%
4	 740382	杰克大师	Sensei Jackie	 59	 [	 7]	 麦东妮	 4.3%	 达伦恩	 8.8%
5	 509232	订阅	 Subscribe Me	 59	 [	 9]	 马高林	 10.7%	 本布雷	 0.0%
6	 633	超级丰富	Superabundant	 59	 [	 8]	 詹宁斯	 14.9%	 史琼斯	 13.9%
7	 400563	紧张兮兮	Anxiety	 57	 [	 3]	 思丹利(2)	 8.0%	 施坦利	 4.0%
8	 4	写意心情	Casual Mood	 57	 [	 5]	 雷兰	 10.1%	 格里菲	 21.7%
9	 236263	凯拉梅奇	Kirameki	 57	 [	 4]	 夏昌诚	 14.4%	 伦贺姆	 16.3%
10	 00009	可爱莉莉	Lovely Lil	 57	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 贾西	 4.0%
11	 888254	知心者	 Soul Night	 57	 [	11]	 克雷顿	 17.3%	 洛比	 13.3%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 5	 订阅

	 9	 凯拉梅奇

	 6	 超级丰富

	 3	 猫主

4	杰克大师	 22% 9	凯拉梅奇	 22%

4	杰克大师	 17%

9	凯拉梅奇	1:31.37

4	杰克大师	1:33.52

2	勤王	 1:34.50

7	紧张兮兮	1:35.99

1	艾扎姆	 1:36.69

赛事预览: 订阅 上赛以 0.20 马位于 1600m路程在 冈尼达落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，乃大

热门之一。 凯拉梅奇 上赛以 3.50 马位于 1400m的巴瑟斯特跑道落败并争得季军时的表现不俗，

今须慎防偷袭。 超级丰富 上役于赛程末段走势引人注目，结果仅以 0.70 马位落败，今可入凯旋

门。 猫主 上赛以 2.00 马位于 1600m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，可以考虑。 杰克大师 上赛在 

纳罗迈恩 于 1300m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人标青，今可取得突破。

第  6场	 1:35 PM	 (25,000澳元)	 					   荷巴特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 512123	埃瓦林诺	Alvarinho	 61.5	 [	 2]	 哈翰姆(3)	 7.0%	 密乐尔	 21.7%
2	 025613	特博格	 Thunberg	 61.5	 [	12]	 默利多(4)	 0.0%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
3	 447530	归家	 I’m Back	 60.5	 [	 1]	 皮雷斯	 17.7%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
4	 319655	闪亮主角	Sparkling One	 60.5	 [	16]	 麦卡蒂	 8.9%	 拓普森	 6.7%
5	 723226	前进吧	 Move On Over	 60	 [	 5]	 慕特尔(4)	 --%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
6	 784790	大力水手	Popeye The Sailor	 59.5	 [	 8]	 麦格罗	 24.9%	 里查斯	 9.5%
7	 809142	班克思	 Better Than Banksy	 58	 [	11]	 戴万年	 11.5%	 格怀特	 11.5%
8	 354125	甜滋滋	 Sweetsop	 58	 [	 3]	 博尔克	 11.6%	 拓普森	 6.7%
9	 148517	宜格欧	 Egao	 56.5	 [	15]	 退出	 --%	 洛尔赤	 9.1%
10	 470247	保守秘密	Rodrick’s Secret	 56.5	 [	 6]	 莱德利(4)	 16.7%	 布烈克	 10.3%
11	 506676	菲希	 Finxy	 55.5	 [	10]	 巴克	 12.6%	 巴赞	 0.0%
12	 340456	黄金小姐	Gee Gee Goldenlass	 55	 [	13]	 巫西拿	 5.5%	 拓普森	 6.7%
13	 009780	资亚拉	 Ziavera	 54.5	 [	 4]	 布岚思(2)	 6.3%	 埃文斯	 5.2%
14	 769445	文图思	 Ventus	 54	 [	 7]	 克微思(2)	 8.2%	 富尔顿	 4.0%
15	 099509	倪为小子	Nev’s Boy	 55	 [	14]	 卡倩琪	 12.4%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
16	 568470	庞克公主	Punk Princess	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 布烈克	 10.3%
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佳选 	 荷巴特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 埃瓦林诺

	 2	 特博格

	 5	 前进吧

	 4	 闪亮主角

7	班克思	 67%

2	特博格	 48%

1	埃瓦林诺	 48%

5	前进吧	 42%

4	闪亮主角	 40%

1	埃瓦林诺	 75%

5	前进吧	 56%

3	归家	 43%

15	倪为小子	 33%

4	闪亮主角	 33%

4	闪亮主角	1:10.51

16	庞克公主	1:10.80

15	倪为小子	1:10.98

1	埃瓦林诺	1:11.16

2	特博格	 1:11.18

赛事预览: 埃瓦林诺 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1200m路程争得季军，获胜机率高。 特博格 上赛

以 3.40 马位于 1100m的荷巴特跑道落败并争得季军时的表现不俗，今须慎防偷袭。 前进吧 今配

见习骑师可减轻驮重，占有一定的优势。 闪亮主角 于此程有最佳时速记录，获胜不奇。 归家 上

赛列名第 10时表现并不理想，当时的场合有 14 参赛者，结果以 4.10 马位于 1400m路程落败，须

有所进步。

顶级珀斯赛事
马奇/ 荷巴特

星期日
3-9-2023

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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第  7场	 1:55 PM	 (27,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1400公尺
1	 621653	表演嘉宾	Always On Show	 61	 [	 5]	 马高林	 10.7%	 李善	 15.2%
2	 068010	银河佳人	Galaxy Belle	 61	 [	10]	 雷兰	 10.1%	 李善	 15.2%
3	 913609	锁定目标	Hit The Target	 61	 [	 9]	 詹宁斯	 14.9%	 史琼斯	 13.9%
4	 166417	岛屿媒体	 Island Press	 60.5	 [	 3]	 洛裴尔(1.5)	11.4%	 默芬	 13.5%
5	 836241	好主意	 Notabadidea	 60.5	 [	 6]	 夏昌诚	 14.4%	 伦贺姆	 16.3%
6	 765604	马纳沃特	Macchina Volante	 60	 [	 1]	 --	 --%	 伦贺姆	 16.3%
7	 132469	水手	 Sailor	 60	 [	 4]	 欧斯蒙(2)	 5.7%	 李善	 15.2%
8	 111194	明星朋友	 Iknowastar	 57.5	 [	 2]	 史坦利	 12.9%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
9	 666095	议论纷纷	Not Negotiating	 55.5	 [	 8]	 思丹丽	 5.2%	 施坦利	 4.0%
10	 333226	大众心选	Majority	 55	 [	 7]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 洛比	 13.3%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 表演嘉宾

	 8	 明星朋友

	 5	 好主意

	 2	 银河佳人

10	大众心选	 100%

8	明星朋友	 100%

9	议论纷纷	 47%

1	表演嘉宾	 33%

5	好主意	 22%

8	明星朋友	 100%

7	水手	 42%

10	大众心选	 42%

9	议论纷纷	 38%

3	锁定目标	 36%

3	锁定目标	1:19.89

4	岛屿媒体	1:21.60

9	议论纷纷	1:22.14

10	大众心选	1:22.82

1	表演嘉宾	1:23.21

赛事预览: 表演嘉宾 上赛于 900m路程有显著的进步，凭那不俗的表现，颇有胜算。 明星朋友 今

返一向有优异战绩的马奇作战，将能有更佳的表现。 好主意 上役夺标其佳态仍持，不得不防。 银
河佳人 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 大众心选 今返一向有优异战绩的马奇作战，

有望拼得位置。

第  8场	 2:15 PM	 (35,000澳元)	 					   荷巴特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 154254	艾根农	 Algernon	 56	 [	 6]	 麦格罗	 24.9%	 密乐尔	 21.7%
2	 683271	加加布其	 Jaja Chaboogie	 55.5	 [	 1]	 戴万年	 11.5%	 里查斯	 9.5%
3	 953531	街头霸王	Street Tough	 55.5	 [	 4]	 布岚思(2)	 6.3%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
4	 546144	约尼楚滋	 Johnny Chutzpah	 55	 [	 2]	 巴科尔(1.5)	 7.9%	 格怀特	 11.5%
5	 718301	山姆风暴	Tsunami Sam	 53.5	 [	 7]	 皮雷斯	 17.7%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
6	 411125	魔术底子	Fake Magic	 52.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 布烈克	 10.3%
7	 111207	普陆可	 Laylow Pluck	 52	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
8	 217313	桂塔小姐	Gee Gee Miss Quita	 52	 [	 5]	 克微思(2)	 8.2%	 韦斯	 12.3%
9	 204082	瓦力卡	 Warica	 52	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 布烈克	 10.3%
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佳选 	 荷巴特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 加加布其

	 5	 山姆风暴

	 6	 魔术底子

	 1	 艾根农

1	艾根农	 67%

3	街头霸王	 64%

5	山姆风暴	 58%

8	桂塔小姐	 44%

6	魔术底子	 40%

8	桂塔小姐	 58%

9	瓦力卡	 52%

4	约尼楚滋	 50%

7	普陆可	 47%

6	魔术底子	 38%

5	山姆风暴	1:09.53

2	加加布其	1:09.69

3	街头霸王	1:10.28

9	瓦力卡	 1:10.37

7	普陆可	 1:10.39

赛事预览: 加加布其 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 山姆风暴 上仗胜得漂亮，可连续过

关。 魔术底子 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，具有一定的夺标机会。 艾根农 近来跑在中列

位置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 街头霸王 上回奋战到底，今可报佳绩。

第  9场	 2:35 PM	 (27,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	新闻焦点	Newsbeat	 59	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 施万辉	 12.9%
2	 0	卡丝德蒙	Casdaemon	 58	 [	16]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 罗诺汉	 12.8%
3	 2	美艳皇后	Bonita Queen	 56.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
4	 	一代王者	Rock ‘N’ Reign	 56.5	 [	11]	 雷兰	 10.1%	 尼安宝	 16.0%
5	 	斯哥尔摩	Stockholm	 56.5	 [	 7]	 马高林	 10.7%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
6	 57	迪伦小子	Dylan’s Lad	 56	 [	13]	 克雷顿	 17.3%	 尼安宝	 16.0%
7	 4	内特丝	 Nettles	 55.5	 [	 1]	 史坦利	 12.9%	 尼安宝	 16.0%
8	 445	狂野舞者	Helldancer	 55	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
9	 762540	伊妮莎	 Inessa	 55	 [	 2]	 希格力	 6.6%	 威盖纳	 9.9%
10	 	富贵夫人	Lady Of Abundance	 55	 [	15]	 退出	 --%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
11	 	夏拉姆	 Shalmum	 55	 [	 8]	 洛裴尔(1.5)	11.4%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
12	 	无间盗	 Time Bandit	 55	 [	14]	 退出	 --%	 白敬雅	 14.9%
13	 29646	荷拉千金	Heiress Hera	 56	 [	 4]	 李善利	 4.8%	 克劳特	 13.6%
14	 772	魔幻皇冠	Fantasy Crowned	 58	 [	 6]	 李善利	 4.8%	 贾雷亚	 0.0%
15	 8	捷星飞弹	 Jet Missile	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 肯凯莉	 3.9%
16	 9	大陆金曲	Outback Singalong	 58	 [	10]	 卡德丝	 10.0%	 洛比	 13.3%
17	 678447	十二小时	Twelve Hours	 55	 [	 5]	 裴拉格(3)	 13.6%	 施万辉	 12.9%
18	 323353	瑟利非	 Serifice	 55	 [	18]	 雷兰	 10.1%	 麦金德	 5.9%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 3	 美艳皇后

	 4	 一代王者

	 8	 狂野舞者

	 13	荷拉千金

18	瑟利非	 33%

14	魔幻皇冠	 33%

9	伊妮莎	 17%

9	伊妮莎	 1:04.54

6	迪伦小子	1:04.87

18	瑟利非	 1:05.79

13	荷拉千金	1:06.05

17	十二小时	1:06.26

赛事预览: 美艳皇后 上役在 霍斯布里 的 1000m路程表现优异， 今能占排位优势赢得江山。 一
代王者 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 狂野舞者 上役列名第 5时所出战的路程为 

900m，须稍加运势。 荷拉千金 上役列名第 6时表现差强人意，当时以 4.40 马位于 900m路程的 

斯昆跑道落败，今再次场合应能有所进步。 斯哥尔摩 阉马，其父乃 Bull Point (AUS)，值得期待。

第 10场	 2:55 PM	 (25,000澳元)	 					   荷巴特	 -- 1400公尺
1	 410908	人气效应	So Astounding	 61	 [	 6]	 默利多(4)	 0.0%	 齐尔斯	 13.7%
2	 934158	纳巴勒	 Namabaale	 60	 [	 7]	 戴万年	 11.5%	 帝文森	 14.2%
3	 813407	我好酷	 I’m So Cool	 59.5	 [	10]	 皮雷斯	 17.7%	 齐尔斯	 13.7%
4	 112417	有求必应	 Just A Needs	 59	 [	 8]	 麦格罗	 24.9%	 密乐尔	 21.7%
5	 513234	荣誉戒指	Ring Of Honour	 59	 [	 1]	 巴科尔(1.5)	 7.9%	 哈迈尔	 8.6%
6	 637444	奇异宝贝	Need To Be Unique	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦卡蒂	 8.9%	 翰密敦	 0.0%
7	 106812	非洲雷震	African Thunder	 56.5	 [	 2]	 陈兰迪	 3.6%	 德泰森	 29.2%
8	 306641	杰力米亚	 Jeremiah	 56.5	 [	 3]	 斯塔克(3)	 4.3%	 布烈克	 10.3%
9	 568695	头号小子	Brinktop Lad	 54	 [	 4]	 卡倩琪	 12.4%	 勒特雷	 6.5%
10	 044395	贺罗特	 Hellot	 54	 [	 9]	 布岚思(2)	 6.3%	 奇伊斯	 8.2%
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佳选 	 荷巴特 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 有求必应

	 8	 杰力米亚

	 5	 荣誉戒指

	 7	 非洲雷震

4	有求必应	 60%

3	我好酷	 50%

1	人气效应	 39%

8	杰力米亚	 32%

9	头号小子	 25%

7	非洲雷震	 44%

4	有求必应	 44%

2	纳巴勒	 38%

5	荣誉戒指	 36%

8	杰力米亚	 30%

4	有求必应	1:23.43

5	荣誉戒指	1:23.85

8	杰力米亚	1:24.22

6	奇异宝贝	1:24.24

1	人气效应	1:24.79

赛事预览: 有求必应 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，今可左右大局。 杰力米亚 上役夺标其

佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 荣誉戒指 上役列名第 4时以2.90 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 非
洲雷震 上役仅以 0.50 马位在 德文港 的 1350m 落败，随时可胜。 奇异宝贝 状态返勇，今有望拼

得奖金。

第 11场	 3:15 PM	 (27,000澳元)	 					   马奇	 -- 1200公尺
1	 325314	博克姆	 Bokeem	 59	 [	 4]	 裴拉格(3)	 13.6%	 施万辉	 12.9%
2	 28134	眼神发光	Sparkingly	 57.5	 [	 3]	 洛裴尔(1.5)	11.4%	 达米恩	 8.6%
3	 605602	佐尼勒	 Zounile	 57	 [	 5]	 夏昌诚	 14.4%	 伦贺姆	 16.3%
4	 144256	金火塔	 Pyramid Of Fire	 56.5	 [	 2]	 李善利	 4.8%	 克劳特	 13.6%
5	 561	塔非星星	Tawfiq Star	 56	 [	 8]	 史坦利	 12.9%	 尼安宝	 16.0%
6	 782349	缇米	 Timmy	 56	 [	 9]	 思丹丽	 5.2%	 安来恩	 9.4%
7	 076615	埃拉贺	 Eilrahc	 55.5	 [	 6]	 思丹利(2)	 8.0%	 雅密斯	 5.2%
8	 1	默利特资	Moritz Girl	 55.5	 [	 7]	 克雷顿	 17.3%	 尼安宝	 16.0%
9	 069541	欢乐丝丝	Quick Floss	 55.5	 [	10]	 詹格思	 2.7%	 吉布森	 16.7%
10	 40134	星星幻影	 Illusive Star	 55	 [	11]	 毕高利	 9.2%	 罗诺汉	 12.8%
11	 016457	五步情人	Five Feet Apart	 55	 [	 1]	 切耳茜	 3.4%	 雅密斯	 5.2%
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佳选 	 马奇 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 眼神发光

	 5	 塔非星星

	 6	 缇米

	 10	星星幻影

10	星星幻影	 100%

8	默利特资	 100%

3	佐尼勒	 67%

6	缇米	 33%

10	星星幻影	 33%

1	博克姆	 11%

6	缇米	 1:10.41

10	星星幻影	1:10.88

11	五步情人	1:10.99

1	博克姆	 1:11.33

4	金火塔	 1:12.42

赛事预览: 眼神发光 状态可取，排位亦理想，有望敲开胜利之门。 塔非星星 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，再胜不奇。 缇米 于此程有最佳时速记录，足以构成威胁。 星星幻影 上役跑在中列，今返有不

俗战绩的马奇跑道，能有佳绩。 佐尼勒 上赛在 纳罗迈恩 于 1200m路程跑得亚军时的表现抢眼，

不容小觑。

顶级珀斯赛事
马奇/ 荷巴特

星期日
3-9-2023

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


